and is attached as Annexure D and forms the part of this Report of the Directors.

During the year, the CSR has been implemented by the Company. The Company has made contribution to Hans Vahini 
Shiksha Samiti. The total contribution made to the implementing agency is Rs. 39,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lacs 
only). Annual Report on CSR is enclosed herewith as Annexure E.

VIGIL MECHANISM

The Vigil Mechanism of the Company, which also incorporates a whistle blower policy in terms of the Listing Regulations. 
Protected Disclosures(PD) by a whistle blower should be addressed to the MD at the Registered Office of the Company.